 YJTL3D5G10HHQ
 1 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3928
Rev.1.0,28-Dec-25
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                              100V
● ID                                             160A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜3.5mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
● ESD Level(HBM)                        Class H1C
General Description
● Excellent package for heat dissipation
● High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
Applications
● OBC (On-Board Charger)
● Motor drive system
● DC-DC convertor
■ Limiting Values
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Max Unit
Drain-source Voltage   VDS - 100
V
Gate-source Voltage   VGS -20 20
Continuous Drain Current (Note 1,2) Steady-State
TA=25℃,VGS=10V
ID
- 22.3
A
TA=100℃,VGS=10V - 15.8
Continuous Drain Current (Note 1,3) Steady-State
TC=25℃,VGS=10V,Chip limitation - 160
T
G=25Ω, L=0.5mH, IAS=43.5A EAS - 473 mJ
Total Power Dissipation (Note 1,2) Steady-State
TA=25℃
PD
- 3.7
W
TA=100℃  - 1.8
Total Power Dissipation (Note 1,3) Steady-State
TC=25℃  - 192
TC=100℃ - 96
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55 175 ℃
■Thermal Resistance
Parameter Symbol Typ Max Units
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Ambient (Note 2) Steady-State   RθJA - 40
℃/W
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case  Steady-State RθJC - 0.78
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 YJTL3D5G10HHQ
 6 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3928
Rev.1.0,28-Dec-25
■ Test Circuits & Waveforms
VDD
DUT
A
Vds
G
D
S
L
25Ω
Tp
G
D S
Tp
VGS
ID
VDS
Tp
BVDSS
IAS
EAS=1/2*L*IAS2
Figure A.  Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveform
VDD
DUT
C1
G
D
S
G
D
S
VGS R1
R2
IG
R3
Qgs
Qg
Qgd
VGS (V)
10V
VGS(pl)
Charge (C)
Figure B.  Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
L
Rg
R
 s
hu
nt
Vds
G
D
S
VR
Vgs
Id=VR/R shunt
DUT VDDC2C1
90% 90% 90%
10% 10%10%
tD(on) tr tD(off)
tf
VGS
VDS
t(on) t(off)
Figure C.  Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveform
 YJTL3D5G10HHQ
 7 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3928
Rev.1.0,28-Dec-25
Rg
R
 s
hu
nt
G
D
S
VR
DUT
VDD
L
C1 C2
G
D
S
ISD
IRRM
25%IRRM
trr
Qrr
Figure D.  Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveform
 YJTL3D5G10HHQ
 8 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3928
Rev.1.0,28-Dec-25
■ TOLT Package information
 YJTL3D5G10HHQ
 9 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3928
Rev.1.0,28-Dec-25
■ Marking Information
Note：
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing
3. YJTL3D5G10H is marking code, YYWW is date code, “YY” is year, “WW” is week
4. Body color: Black
Date Code YJ Logo
Marking code Pin1
 YJTL3D5G10HHQ
 10 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3928
Rev.1.0,28-Dec-25
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design or
otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with automotive electronics,are not designed for use in medical, life-
saving, lifesustaining,or military,Yangjie or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages resulting from
such improper use of sale.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously supplied. For additional information, please visit our website http://
www.21yangjie.com , or consult your nearest Yangjie’s sales office for further assistance.